
  

 

 

Bombay Gymkhana 3
rd

 Indian Classic Junior Open  

11-15 August 2018 

 

 

An ASF Gold event  

Under aegis of SRFI and Maharashtra Squash Rackets Association 

 

 

Important Info 

Player Guidelines - http://www.indiasquash.com/pdf/Player%20Guide%20-Ver%201.0.pdf  

Championship Guidelines -  

http://www.indiasquash.com/pdf/Championship%20Guidelines%202017.pdf  

 

Registration Closing Date – 11
th

 July 2018  

 

Prize money - INR 7,02,000 (Equal prize money for boys and girls)  

 

Local players Entry Fee - INR 800 

 

Foreign Players Entry fee -  INR 2000 ($30) 

 

Play offs - Top 8 

 

Seeding based on - 2018 July Rankings 

 

Format – No qualification  

 

 

Events - Boys and Girls - 11, 13, 15, 17 and 19 

Championship Address  

Venue  –  Bombay Gymkhana, M.G Road, Mumbai – 400001  

  

Court Type 

Venue - 5 glass back court  

 

 

 

Organising Chairman 

Vijay Paranjpe 
 

Phone -   +91 98201 02357 

Email ID –   

vijayparanjpe@gmail.com  

Championship Director 

Sumeet Rewari 
 

Phone -   +91 98200 84848⁠ 

Email ID –   

sumeet_rewari@hotmail.co

m  

Championship Administrator 

Srikanth K Seshadri 
 

Phone -+91 9840188100 

Email ID 

kangayamsrikant@gmail.com 

Federation 

Contact 

National Junior Circuit 

Chairman - Cyrus Poncha | 

cponcha@gmail.com 

Web Support - 

squashsupport@sportsmechanics.in 

Grievance - 

office@indiasquash.com 

 

Functions 

  

Prize Distribution ceremony on 15th Aug at 5PM. It is mandatory for all medal winners to be 

present at the prize distribution ceremony. Awards will not be given to any other person.  

 

 

Championship 

Hotel  

 

Listed below  

 

 

Disclaimer 

The SRFI will not be responsible or liability for the welfare or safety of players / officials during the 

Championship, Whilst the organising body will take all reasonable steps to advise players / 

officials on this matter, it remains the responsibility of players to confirm their own appropriate 

insurance cover and for the organiser of the event to ensure full and adequate safety, security and 

insurance measures being in place for players / officials. 



 

 

Prize Money- 7,02,000 Lakhs  

   BU19   GU19   BU17   GU17   BU15   GU15   BU13   GU13   BU11   GU11  

 

WINNER  

      

34,320  

      

34,320  

      

24,960  

      

24,960  

      

20,800  

      

20,800  

      

17,680  

      

17,680  

      

14,560  

      

14,560  

 

RUNNER 

UP  

      

20,378  

      

20,378  

      

14,820  

      

14,820  

      

12,350  

      

12,350  

      

10,498  

      

10,498  

        

8,645  

        

8,645  

 3rd   

      

15,015  

      

15,015  

      

10,920  

      

10,920  

        

9,100  

        

9,100  

        

7,735  

        

7,735  

        

6,370  

        

6,370  

 4th   

        

9,653  

        

9,653  

        

7,020  

        

7,020  

        

5,850  

        

5,850  

        

4,973  

        

4,973  

        

4,095  

        

4,095  

 5th   

        

8,580  

        

8,580  

        

6,240  

        

6,240  

        

5,200  

        

5,200  

        

4,420  

        

4,420  

        

3,640  

        

3,640  

 6th   

        

7,508  

        

7,508  

        

5,460  

        

5,460  

        

4,550  

        

4,550  

        

3,868  

        

3,868  

        

3,185  

        

3,185  

 7th   

        

6,435  

        

6,435  

        

4,680  

        

4,680  

        

3,900  

        

3,900  

        

3,315  

        

3,315  

        

2,730  

        

2,730  

 8th   

        

5,363  

        

5,363  

        

3,900  

        

3,900  

        

3,250  

        

3,250  

        

2,763  

        

2,763  

        

2,275  

        

2,275  

 TOTAL  

   

1,07,250  

   

1,07,250  

      

78,000  

      

78,000  

      

65,000  

      

65,000  

      

55,250  

      

55,250  

      

45,500  

      

45,500  

 

Championship Hotels  
 

Ambassador Hotel 

Deluxe Single Room Rs 5000 + 28% GST = Rs 6400 inclusive of Breakfast 

Deluxe Double room Rs 5500 + 28% GST = Rs 7040 inclusive of Breakfast 

 

Extra Bed Rs 1000 + 28% tax = Rs 1280 inclusive of Breakfast 

 
Address 

V.N. Road, Churchgate, 

Mumbai - 400 020. I 

Tel: +91 22 22041131 

 

Send an email with subject as BG Squash Tournament to Mr. Ajaz Khwaja at 

ajazkhwaja@ambassadorindia.com for bookings  

Residency Hotel 

 

www.residencyhotel.com (150-200m from the venue) 
 

Residency Hotel Fort 

Deluxe Single Room                                       Rs. 4100/- + 18% Tax (Breakfast & Wi-Fi is included in the 

tariff) 

Deluxe Double Room                                    Rs.4500/- + 18% Tax (Breakfast & Wi-Fi is included in the 

tariff) 

Club Residency Single Room                       Rs. 4700/- + 18% Tax (inclusive breakfast & Wi-Fi) 

Club Residency Double Room                      Rs. 4900/- + 18% Tax (inclusive breakfast & Wi-Fi) 



 

 

 

 

 

(EXTRA PERSON Rs.700+18 % tax, provides MATTRESS ) 

Address  

                  24, Rustom Sidhwa Marg 

                  Corner of D.N. Road, 

                   Fort, Mumbai- 400001 

                   Phone- +91 22 66670555 

                  

Send an email with subject as BG Squash Tournament to reservations@residencyhotel.com for 

bookings  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


