



Bombay Gymkhana 3 rd Indian Classic Junior Open								
11-15 August 2018								
* * * * *								
An ASF Gold event								
	Under aeais of SRFI a	and Maharashtra Squash Rackets Associat	ion					
		•	indiasquash.com/pdf/Player%20Guide%20-Ver%201.0.pdf					
Important Info	Championship Guidelines -							
	http://www.indiasquash.com/pdf/Championship%20Guidelines%202017.pdf							
Registration Closi	ng Date – 11 th July 2018	Prize money - INR 7,02,000 (Equal prize money for boys and girls)						
Local players Entr	y Fee - INR 800							
		Play offs - Top 8						
Foreign Players E	ntry fee - INR 2000 (\$30)							
Seeding based on	- 2018 July Rankings	Format – No qualification						
	Events - Bo	ys and Girls - 11, 13, 15, 17 and 19						
Championship Ad	dress							
Venue – Bombay	y Gymkhana, M.G Road, Mumk	pai – 400001						
	Court Type							
Venue - 5 glass back court								
0****	nicing Chairman		Email ID –					
Organising Chairman Vijay Paranjpe		Phone - +91 98201 02357	vijayparanjpe@gmail.com					
	pionship Director umeet Rewari	Dhama 101 08200 84848	Email ID – <u>sumeet_rewari@hotmail.co</u>					
		Phone - +91 98200 84848	m					
Championship Administrator			Email ID					
Srikanth K Seshadri		Phone -+91 9840188100	kangayamsrikant@gmail.com					
Federation	National Junior Circuit	Web Support -	Grievance -					
Contact	Chairman - Cyrus Poncha	squashsupport@sportsmechanics.in	office@indiasquash.com					
	cponcha@gmail.com							
Functions	Prize Distribution ceremony on 15 th Aug at 5PM. It is mandatory for all medal winners to be present at the prize distribution ceremony. Awards will not be given to any other person.							
Championship Hotel	Listed below							
Disclaimer	The SRFI will not be responsible or liability for the welfare or safety of players / officials during the Championship, Whilst the organising body will take all reasonable steps to advise players / officials on this matter, it remains the responsibility of players to confirm their own appropriate insurance cover and for the organiser of the event to ensure full and adequate safety, security and insurance measures being in place for players / officials.							

	BU19	GU19	BU17	GU17	BU15	GU15	BU13	GU13	BU11	GU11
WINNER	34,320	34,320	24,960	24,960	20,800	20,800	17,680	17,680	14,560	14,560
RUNNER										
UP	20,378	20,378	14,820	14,820	12,350	12,350	10,498	10,498	8,645	8,645
3rd	15,015	15,015	10,920	10,920	9,100	9,100	7,735	7,735	6,370	6,370
4th	9,653	9,653	7,020	7,020	5,850	5,850	4,973	4,973	4,095	4,095
5th	8,580	8,580	6,240	6,240	5,200	5,200	4,420	4,420	3,640	3,640
6th	7,508	7,508	5,460	5,460	4,550	4,550	3,868	3,868	3,185	3,185
7th	6,435	6,435	4,680	4,680	3,900	3,900	3,315	3,315	2,730	2,730
8th	5,363	5,363	3,900	3,900	3,250	3,250	2,763	2,763	2,275	2,275
TOTAL	1,07,250	1,07,250	78,000	78,000	65,000	65,000	55,250	55,250	45,500	45,500

Prize Money- 7,02,000 Lakhs

Championship Hotels

Ambassador Hotel

Deluxe Single Room Rs 5000 + 28% GST = Rs 6400 inclusive of Breakfast Deluxe Double room Rs 5500 + 28% GST = Rs 7040 inclusive of Breakfast

Extra Bed Rs 1000 + 28% tax = Rs 1280 inclusive of Breakfast

<u>Address</u> V.N. Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. I Tel: +91 22 22041131

Send an email with subject as BG Squash Tournament to Mr. Ajaz Khwaja at ajazkhwaja@ambassadorindia.com for bookings

Residency Hotel

www.residencyhotel.com (150-200m from the venue)

Residency Hotel Fort

Deluxe Single Room tariff)	Rs. 4100/- + 18% Tax (Breakfast & Wi-Fi is included in the
Deluxe Double Room tariff)	Rs.4500/- + 18% Tax (Breakfast & Wi-Fi is included in the
Club Residency Single Room	Rs. 4700/- + 18% Tax (inclusive breakfast & Wi-Fi)
Club Residency Double Room	Rs. 4900/- + 18% Tax (inclusive breakfast & Wi-Fi)

(EXTRA PERSON Rs.700+18 % tax, provides MATTRESS)

Address

24, Rustom Sidhwa Marg Corner of D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001 Phone- +91 22 66670555

Send an email with subject as BG Squash Tournament to <u>reservations@residencyhotel.com</u> for bookings